



BASE MICRO[®]



VerdeLNX Base Micro is a balanced micronutrient fertiliser, designed for rapid plant uptake.

EN

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

WHERE TO USE:	Base Micro is designed for year-round application to all managed sports and amenity turf including golf courses, stadium and sports pitches, bowling greens, tennis courts and cricket grounds.
APPLICATION RATE:	Apply 0.75-1.5 L/ha, in a maximum of 200-600 L/ha water.
APPLICATION TIMING:	JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
To maximise foliar uptake, avoid spraying in high temperatures. Avoid applications in frost or drought. Base Micro is tank-mixable with other products from the range. It can be tank-mixed with all Aquatrols soil surfactant products.	

Storage and Disposal

Base Micro should be stored in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. To maintain product quality, storage temperatures should be between **50°F** and **90°F**. Always store liquid products on lower shelves and dry products on higher shelves. Do not stack palletized products. **Open containers must be resealed for storage.** Strictly adhering to Aquatrols storage guidelines will ensure efficacy and performance for the life of the product. If you have a question about the storage, disposal, or shelf-life of your Aquatrols product, contact your local Aquatrols representative or call 1-856-537-6003.

Hazard & Precautionary Statements

Danger

Harmful if swallowed.
May cause an allergic skin reaction.
Causes serious eye damage.
May damage fertility. May damage the unborn child.
Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

Obtain special instructions before use.
Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood.
Avoid breathing vapours.
Wash hands thoroughly after handling.
Avoid release to the environment.
Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection/face protection.
IF SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell.
Rinse mouth.
IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.
IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
IF exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention.
If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention.
Collect spillage.
Store locked up.
Dispose of contents/container to hazardous or special waste collection point, in accordance with local, regional, national and/or international regulation.

Product Contains Boric acid;Iron (II) sulfate (1:1) heptahydrate;Disodium [[N,N'-ethylenebis[[N-(carboxymethyl)glycinate]](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON'] cuprate(2-);Zinc sulphate (anhydrous);1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one

See product SDS for additional safety and hazard information.



CONDITION OF SALE LIMITED WARRANTY AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY AND REMEDIES

Read the entire Directions for Use, Conditions, Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitations of Liability before using this product. If the terms are not acceptable, do not use the product and instead, return the unopened product container immediately. By using this product, you accept the following Conditions, Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability.

For technical information, contact Aquatrols Corporation at 800-257-7797. Information regarding the contents and levels of metals in this product is available on the internet at www.aapfco.org/metals.html

CONDITIONS: The directions for use on this label are believed to be reliable and should be followed carefully. However, it is impossible to eliminate all risks associated with the use of this product. Insufficient performance or injury to the crop to which the product is applied may result from the occurrence of extraordinary or unusual weather conditions, the failure to follow the label directions or good application practices, all of which are beyond the control of Aquatrols Corporation. In addition, failure to follow label directions may cause poor performance, injury to crop, animals, human, or the environment. You assumed all such risks by using this product.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, AQUATROLS CORPORATION MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS LABEL AND NO SUCH WARRANTY SHALL BE IMPLIED BY LAW. No agent of Aquatrols Corporation is authorized to make any warranties beyond those contained herein or to modify the warranties contained herein. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, Aquatrols Corporation disclaims any and all claims are waived any liability whatsoever for special, incidental or consequential damages or expense of any nature, including, but not limited to, loss of profit or income, resulting from the use or handling of this product.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, the remedy for any losses or cause of action relating to injuries, damages or the handling or use of this product, whether in contract, warranty, tort, negligence, strict liability or otherwise, shall not exceed the purchase price paid or, at Aquatrols Corporation's election, the replacement of the product. Aquatrols shall not be liable and any and all claims against Aquatrols are waived for special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages or expense of any nature, including, but not limited to, loss of profit or income.

**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro is a balanced micronutrient fertiliser, designed for rapid plant uptake.

EN

**DIRECTIONS FOR USE**

WHERE TO USE:	Base Micro is designed for year-round application to all managed sports and amenity turf including golf courses, stadium and sports pitches, bowling greens, tennis courts and cricket grounds.
APPLICATION RATE:	Apply 0.75-1.5 L/ha, in a maximum of 200-600 L/ha water.
APPLICATION TIMING:	JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

To maximise foliar uptake, avoid spraying in high temperatures. Avoid applications in frost or drought. Base Micro is tank-mixable with other products from the range. It can be tank-mixed with all Aquatrols soil surfactant products.

Storage and Disposal

Base Micro should be stored in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. To maintain product quality, storage temperatures should be between **50°F and 90°F**. Always store liquid products on lower shelves and dry products on higher shelves. Do not stack palletized products. **Open containers must be resealed for storage.** Strictly adhering to Aquatrols storage guidelines will ensure efficacy and performance for the life of the product. If you have a question about the storage, disposal, or shelf-life of your Aquatrols product, contact your local Aquatrols representative or call 1-856-537-6003.

Hazard & Precautionary Statements**Danger**

Harmful if swallowed.
May cause an allergic skin reaction.
Causes serious eye damage.
May damage fertility. May damage the unborn child.
Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

Obtain special instructions before use.
Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood.
Avoid breathing vapours.
Wash hands thoroughly after handling.
Avoid release to the environment.
Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection/face protection.
IF SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell.
Rinse mouth.
IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.
IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
IF exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention.
If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention.
Collect spillage.
Store locked up.
Dispose of contents/container to hazardous or special waste collection point, in accordance with local, regional, national and/or international regulation.

Product Contains Boric acid;Iron (II) sulfate (1:1) heptahydrate;Disodium [[N,N'-ethylenebis[N-(carboxymethyl)glycinate]](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON'] cuprate(2-);Zinc sulphate (anhydrous);1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one

See product SDS for additional safety and hazard information.

**CONDITION OF SALE
LIMITED WARRANTY AND LIMITATIONS OF
LIABILITY AND REMEDIES**

Read the entire Directions for Use, Conditions, Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitations of Liability before using this product. If the terms are not acceptable, do not use the product and instead, return the unopened product container immediately. By using this product, you accept the following Conditions, Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability.

For technical information, contact Aquatrols Corporation at 800-257-7797. Information regarding the contents and levels of metals in this product is available on the internet at www.aapfco.org/metals.html

CONDITIONS: The directions for use on this label are believed to be reliable and should be followed carefully. However, it is impossible to eliminate all risks associated with the use of this product. Insufficient performance or injury to the crop to which the product is applied may result from the occurrence of extraordinary or unusual weather conditions, the failure to follow the label directions or good application practices, all of which are beyond the control of Aquatrols Corporation. In addition, failure to follow label directions may cause poor performance, injury to crop, animals, human, or the environment. You assumed all such risks by using this product.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, AQUATROLS CORPORATION MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS LABEL AND NO SUCH WARRANTY SHALL BE IMPLIED BY LAW. No agent of Aquatrols Corporation is authorized to make any warranties beyond those contained herein or to modify the warranties contained herein. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, Aquatrols Corporation disclaims any and all claims are waived any liability whatsoever for special, incidental or consequential damages or expense of any nature, including, but not limited to, loss of profit or income, resulting from the use or handling of this product.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, the remedy for any losses or cause of action relating to injuries, damages or the handling or use of this product, whether in contract, warranty, tort, negligence, strict liability or otherwise, shall not exceed the purchase price paid or, at Aquatrols Corporation's election, the replacement of the product. Aquatrols shall not be liable and any and all claims against Aquatrols are waived for special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages or expense of any nature, including, but not limited to, loss of profit or income.

**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro je vyvážené hnojivo s mikroživinami, určené pro rychlý příjem rostlinami.

CS**NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ**

KDE POUŽÍVAT:	Produkt Base Micro je určen k celoroční aplikaci na všechny spravované sportovní a rekreační trávníky, včetně golfových hřišť, stadionů a sportovních hřišť, bowlingových greenů, tenisových kurtů a kriketových hřišť.
INTENZITA ZÁVLAHY:	Aplikujte 0,75–1,5 l/ha v maximálním objemu 200–600 l/ha vody.
APLIKAČNÍ INTERVAL:	LED ÚNO BŘE DUB KVĚ ČVN ČVC SRP ZÁŘ ŘÍJ LIS PRO

Pro maximální příjem přes listy neprovádějte postřik při vysokých teplotách. Neaplikujte v mrazu nebo suchu. Produkt Base Micro lze v nádrži smísit s dalšími produkty z této řady. Lze jej v nádrži smíchat se všemi povrchově aktivními látkami Aquatrols.

Skládování a likvidace

Produkt Base Micro by měl být skladován na chladném suchém místě mimo dosah přímého slunečního světla. Abyste zachovali kvalitu produktu, skladovací teploty by měly být mezi **10 °C a 32 °C** (50 °F a 90 °F). Vždy uchovávejte kapalně produkty na nižších policích a suché produkty na vyšších policích. Produkty v paletách neskládejte na sebe. **Otevřené nádoby musí být před uskladněním znovu zapečetěny.** Písrné dodržování pokynů pro skladování produktů Aquatrols zajišťují účinnost a výkon po celou dobu životnosti produktu. Máte-li dotazy ohledně skladování, likvidace nebo době použitelnosti vašeho produktu Aquatrols, kontaktujte svého místního zástupce pro Aquatrols nebo volejte na telefonní číslo 1-856-537-6003.

Nebezpečí a bezpečnostní informace**Nebezpečí**

Zdraví škodlivý při požití.
Může způsobit alergickou kožní reakci.
Způsobuje vážné poškození očí.
Může poškodit plodnost. Může poškodit nenarozené dítě.
Toxický pro vodní organismy, s dlouhodobými účinky.

Před použitím si opatřte zvláštní pokyny.
Nepřistupujte k manipulaci s produktem, dokud si nepřečtete všechna bezpečnostní upozornění a neporozumíte jim.
Využívejte se vědchnutí par.
Po manipulaci si důkladně umyjte ruce.
Zabraňte uvolnění do životního prostředí.
Používejte ochranné rukavice, ochranný oděv, ochranné brýle / obličejový štít.
PŘI POŽITÍ: Nečistěte-li se dobře, volejte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMACNÍ STŘEDISKO nebo lékaře.
Vypláchněte ústa.
PŘI STYKU S KŮŽÍ: Jemně omyjte velkým množstvím mýdla a vody.
PŘI ZASAŽENÍ OČÍ: Několik minut opatrně vyplachujte vodou. Vyměňte kontaktní čočky, jsou-li nasazeny a pokud je lze vyjmout snadno. Pokračujte ve vyplachování. Okamžitě volejte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMACNÍ STŘEDISKO nebo lékaře.
Při expozici nebo obavách: Vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc/ošetření.
Při podráždění kůže nebo vyrážce: Vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc/ošetření.
Shromážděte uniklou kapalinu.
Skládejte uzavřeně.
Obsah/obal zlikvidujte ve sběrném místě pro nebezpečný nebo speciální odpad v souladu s místními, regionálními, národními a/nebo mezinárodními předpisy.

Produkt obsahuje kyselinu boritou; heptahydrát síranu železnatého (1:1); disodnou sůl [[N,N'-ethylenbis[[N-(karboxymethyl)glycinato]] (4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON]]médnanu(2-); síran zinečnatý (bezvodý); 1,2-benzisotiazolin-3-on

Další informace týkající se bezpečnosti a rizik najdete v bezpečnostním listu produktu.

PRODEJNÍ PODMÍNKY**OMEZENÁ ZÁRUKA, OMEZENÍ ODPOVĚDNOSTI A OPRAVNÉ PROSTŘEDKY**

Před použitím tohoto produktu si přečtěte celý Návod k použití, Podmínky, Vyloučení záruk a Omezení odpovědnosti. Pokud jsou pro vás podmínky nepříjemné, produkt nepoužívejte a neoddkládejte jej vrate v původním neotevřeném obalu. Použitím tohoto produktu přijímáte následující Podmínky, Vyloučení záruk a Omezení odpovědnosti.

Pro technické údaje kontaktujte společnost Aquatrols Corporation na telefonním čísle 800-257-7797. Informace týkající se obsahu a hladiny kovů v tomto produktu jsou k dispozici na webové stránce www.aapfco.org/metals.html

PODMÍNKY: Návod k použití uvedený na této etiketě je považován za spolehlivý a měl by být pečlivě dodržován. Veškerá rizika spojená s používáním tohoto produktu však nelze vyloučit. Nedostatečná účinnost či škoda na travním porostu, na který byl tento produkt aplikován, mohla vzniknout v důsledku výskytu mimořádných či neobvyklých povětrnostních podmínek, nedodržení pokynů uvedených na etiketě nebo doporučených postupů při zacházení se zbožím, což jsou všechno záležitosti mimo kontrolu společnosti Aquatrols Corporation. Nedodržení pokynů uvedených na etiketě může navíc dojit k újmě i na jiných porostech, zvířatech, lidech nebo životním prostředí. Používáním tohoto produktu berete vskyt všech takových rizik na vědomí.

VYLouČENÍ ZÁRUK: V MÍŘE SHODNÉ S PLATNÝM ZÁKONEM NEPOSKYTUJE SPOLEČNOST AQUATROLS CORPORATION ŽÁDNÉ JINÉ ZÁRUKY ANI UJISTĚNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI DRUHU, AŽ JÍ VYSLOVNĚ CI NEPŘIMO VYJÁDRĚNÉ, OHLEDNĚ TOHOTO PRODUKTU, VČETNĚ JAKÝCHKOLI IMPLIKOVANÝCH ZÁRUK NA PRODEJNÍM NEBO VHDNOSTI PRO JAKÉKOLI KONKRÉTNÍ POUŽITÍ, KTERÉ BY PŘEKRACOVALO INFORMACE UVEDENÉ NA TĚTO ETIKETĚ, A ŽÁDNÁ TAKOVÁ ZÁRUKA ANI NEVPLYVÁ ZE ZÁKONA. Žádný zástupce společnosti Aquatrols Corporation není oprávněn poskytovat jakékoli záruky překračující zde uvedené záruky ani je nijak upravovat. V MÍŘE SHODNÉ S PLATNÝM ZÁKONEM se společnost Aquatrols Corporation vzdává veškerých nároků a jakékoli odpovědnosti za zvláštní, nahodilé nebo následné škody či výdaje jakékoli povahy, včetně, mimo jiné, úšleho zisku či příjmu v důsledku použití tohoto produktu nebo manipulace s ním.

OMEZENÍ ODPOVĚDNOSTI: V MÍŘE SHODNÉ S PLATNÝM ZÁKONEM nepřesáhne opravný prostředek nebo sporný bod související s újmou, škodou nebo manipulací či používáním tohoto produktu, at již na základě smlouvy, záruky, přecínu, zanedbání, plné odpovědnosti či jinak, zaplacenou nákupní cenu nebo z rozhodnutí společnosti Aquatrols Corporation, výměnu produktu. Společnost Aquatrols Corporation neponese žádnou odpovědnost a bude zbavena veškerých nároků vůči ní v případě zvláštních, nepřímých, nahodilých či následných škod či výdajů jakékoli povahy, včetně, mimo jiné, úšleho zisku či příjmu.



**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro er mikronæringsgødning, som er designet til hurtig planteoptagelse.

DA

**BRUGSANVISNING**

HER KAN DET BRUGES:	Base Micro er designet til anvendelse på alle administrerede sports- og rekreative område året rundt, herunder golfbaner, stadions og sportsbaner, bowlingplæner, tennisbaner og cricketbaner.
PÅFØRINGSMÆNGDE:	Påfør 0,75-1,5 l/ha om måneden i maksimalt 200-600 liter vand.
PÅFØRINGSTIDSPUNKT:	JAN FEB MAR APR MAJ JUN JUL AUG SEP OKT NOV DEC

For at maksimere optagelsen i bladene skal du undgå at sprøjte ved høje temperaturer. Undgå påføring i frostvejr eller tørke. Base Micro kan blandes i beholderen med andre produkter fra serien Den kan blandes i beholderen med alle Aquatrols jordoverfladeaktive produkter. Anvend, når jordtemperaturen er over 7° C.

OPBEVARING OG BORTSKAFFELSE

Base Micro skal opbevares køligt og tørt på et sted uden for direkte sollys. For at bevare produktkvaliteten bør opbevaringstemperaturen være mellem **50°F og 90°F**. Opbevar altid flydende produkter på de nederste hylder og tørre produkter på højere hylder. Ståb ikke palletterede produkter. **Åbne beholdere skal genlukkes til opbevaring.** Ved nøje overholdelse af Aquatrols retningslinjer for opbevaring sikres effektivitet og ydeevne i hele produktets levetid. Hvis du har spørgsmål om opbevaring, bortskaffelse eller holdbarhed af dit Aquatrols-produkt, kan du kontakte din lokale Aquatrols-repræsentant eller ringe på 1-856-537-6003.

Farer- og sikkerhedsforanstaltninger**Farer**

Farlig ved indtagelse.
Kan forårsage en allergisk hudreaktion.
Forårsager alvorlig øjenskade.
Kan skade fertiliteten. Kan skade det ufødte barn.
Giftig for vandlevende organismer med langvarige virkninger.
Hent særlige anvisninger for brug.
Håndter ikke produktet, før alle sikkerhedsforanstaltninger er blevet læst og forstået.
Undgå at indånde dampe.
Vask hænderne grundigt efter håndtering af produktet.
Undgå at slippe det ud i miljøet.
Bær beskyttelseshandsker/beskyttelsestøj/øjensbeskyttelse/ansigtsbeskyttelse.
VED INDTÆGSELSE: Ring til GIFTLINJEN eller en læge, hvis du føler dig utilpas.
Skyl munden.
VED HUDKONTAKT: Vask med rigeligt sæbe og vand.
HVIS DET KOMMER I ØJENNE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter.
Fjern kontaktlinser, hvis de er til stede og lette at gøre. Fortsæt med at skylle. Ring straks til GIFTLINJEN eller en læge.
HVIS DU BLIVER UDSAT eller har mistanke herom: Søg råd og lægehjælp.
Hvis hudirritation eller udsættelse opstår: Søg råd og lægehjælp.
Opsaml spild.
Opbevares låst inde.
Bortskaf indhold/beholdere på genbrugsstationer til farligt eller særligt affald i overensstemmelse med lokale, regionale, nationale og/eller internationale bestemmelser.

Produktet indeholder borsyre, jern (II) sulfat (1:1) heptahydrat, dinatrium [[N,N'-ethylenbis(N-(carboxymethyl) glycinato)](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON'] cuprat(2-), zinksulfat (vandfrit), 1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one

Se produktets SDS for yderligere oplysninger om sikkerhed og farer.

**SALGSBETINGELSER****BEGRÆNSET GARANTI OG BEGRÆNSNING AF ANSVAR OG RETSMIDLER**

Læs hele brugsanvisningen, betingelserne, garantibeskyttelsen og ansvarsbegrænsningerne, inden du bruger dette produkt. Hvis betingelserne ikke er acceptable, må du ikke bruge produktet og skal i stedet returnere den uåbnede produktbeholder med det samme. Ved at bruge dette produkt accepterer du følgende betingelser, ansvarsfraskrivelse og ansvarsbegrænsning.

For teknisk information kontakt Aquatrols Corporation på 800-257-7797. Oplysninger om indhold og niveauer af metaller i dette produkt er tilgængelige på internettet på www.aapco.org/details.html

BETINGELSER: Brugsanvisningen på denne etiket antages at være pålidelig og skal følges omhyggeligt. Det er dog umuligt at eliminere alle risici forbundet med brugen af dette produkt. Utilstrækkelig ydeevne eller skader på afgrøder, som produktet anvendes på, kan skyldes forekomst af ekstraordinære eller usædvanlige vejrforhold, manglende overholdelse af anvisningerne på etiketten eller dog ansøgningspraksis, som alle er uden for Aquatrols Corporations kontrol. Derudover kan manglende overholdelse af anvisninger på etiketten forårsage dårlige resultater, skade på afgrøder, dyr, mennesker eller miljøet. Du har antaget alle sådanne risici ved at bruge dette produkt.

ANSVARSFRAKRIVELSE: I DET OMFANG DET ER I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED GÆLDENDE LOV, GIVER AQUATROLS CORPORATION INGEN ANDRE GARANTIER ELLER FREMSTILLINGER AF NOGEN ART, UDTRYKT ELLER UNDERFORSTÅET, VEDRØRENDE PRODUKTET, HERUNDER INGEN UNDERFORSTÅET GARANTI FOR SALGBARHED ELLER EGNETHED TIL ET BESTEMT FORMÅL, DER RÆKKER UD OVER DE UDTALELSER, DER ER FREMSAT PÅ DENNE ETIKET OG INGEN SÅDAN GARANTI SKAL VÆRE UNDERFORSTÅET VED LOV. Ingen agent hos Aquatrols Corporation er autoriseret til at stille nogle garantier ud over dem, der er indeholdt heri, eller ændre de garantier, der er indeholdt heri. I DET OMFANG, DET ER I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED GÆLDENDE LOV, fraviger Aquatrols Corporation, ethvert krav og ethvert ansvar for særlige, hændelige eller følgeskader af enhver art, herunder, men ikke begrænset til, tab af overskud eller indkomst som følge af brug eller håndtering af dette produkt.

ANSVARSBEGRÆNSNING: I DET OMFANG, DET ER I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED GÆLDENDE LOV, må afhjælpning for ethvert tab eller ansøg til ødelæggelser, skader eller håndtering eller brug af dette produkt, uanset om det er kontrakt, garanti, erstatning, uagtsomhed, strengt ansvar eller på anden måde, overstige købsprisen betalt eller, ved Aquatrols Corporation's valg, udskiftning af produktet. Aquatrols er ikke ansvarlig, og alle krav mod Aquatrols frafalder for særlige, indirekte, hændelige eller følgeskader eller omkostninger af enhver art, herunder, men ikke begrænset til, tab af overskud eller indkomst.

**BASE MICRO®****VerdeLNX Base Micro ist ein ausgewogener Mikronährstoffdünger, der zur schnellen Aufnahme durch die Pflanze entwickelt wurde.****DE****GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG****EINSATZGEBIET:**

Base Micro wurde für die ganzjährige Anwendung auf allen bewirtschafteten Sport- und Zierrasenflächen entwickelt, einschließlich Golfplätzen, Stadien, Sportplätzen, Bowlingrasen, Tennisplätzen und Cricketfeldern.

ANWENDUNGSMENGE:

Die Anwendung erfolgt mit 0,75–1,5 l/ha, verdünnt in maximal 200–600 l Wasser pro Hektar.

ANWENDUNGSMENGE:

JAN FEB MÄR APR MAI JUN JUL AUG SEP OKT NOV DEZ

Vermeiden Sie das Sprühen bei hohen Temperaturen, um die Aufnahme über die Grasblätter zu maximieren. Vermeiden Sie ebenso die Anwendung bei Frost oder Dürre. Base Micro kann zusammen mit anderen Produkten aus der Produktreihe im Tank gemischt werden. Es kann mit allen Bodentensiden von Aquatrols im Tank gemischt werden. Verwenden Sie es, wenn die Bodentemperatur oberhalb von 7 °C liegt.

Lagerung und Entsorgung

Base Micro sollte an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort gelagert werden, der vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt ist. Um die Produktqualität zu erhalten, sollten die Lagertemperaturen zwischen **10 °C und 32 °C** liegen. Lagern Sie flüssige Produkte immer in den unteren Regalen und trockene Produkte in den oberen Regalen. Stapeln Sie palettierte Produkte nicht. **Offene Behälter müssen zur Lagerung wieder verschlossen werden.** Die strikte Einhaltung der Aquatrols-Lagerungsrichtlinien gewährleistet die Wirksamkeit und Leistungsfähigkeit über die gesamte Lebensdauer des Produkts hinweg. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Lagerung, Entsorgung oder Haltbarkeit Ihres Aquatrols-Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren örtlichen Aquatrols-Vertreter oder rufen Sie uns unter der +1 856 537 6003 an.

Gefahren- und Sicherheitshinweise**Gefahr**

Gesundheitsschädlich bei Verschlucken.
Kann allergische Hautreaktion verursachen.
Verursacht schwere Augenschäden.
Kann die Fortpflanzungsfähigkeit beeinträchtigen. Kann das ungeborene Kind schädigen.
Giffig für Wasserorganismen mit langfristiger Wirkung.
Vor Gebrauch Sonderanweisungen einholen.
Nicht handhaben, bis alle Sicherheitshinweise gelesen und verstanden wurden.
Vermeiden Sie das Einatmen von Dämpfen.
Hände nach der Anwendung gründlich waschen.
Freisetzung in die Umwelt vermeiden.
Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzkleidung, Augenschutz/Gesichtsschutz tragen.
BEI VERSCHLUTZUNG: GIFTNOTRUFZENTRALE oder einen Arzt anrufen, wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen.
Mund ausspülen.

BEI KONTAKT MIT DER HAUT: Mit viel Wasser und Seife abwaschen.
BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Kontaktlinsen entfernen, sofern vorhanden und leicht abnehmbar. Weiter ausspülen. Sofort eine GIFTNOTRUFZENTRALE oder einen Arzt anrufen.
Bei Exposition oder Bedenken: Ärztlichen Rat einholen bzw. ärztliche Hilfe in Anspruch nehmen.
Bei Hautreizung oder -ausschlag: Ärztlichen Rat einholen bzw. ärztliche Hilfe in Anspruch nehmen.
Verschüttetes Produkt aufwischen.
Unter Verschluss aufbewahren.
Inhalt/Behälter über eine Sammelstelle für Sondermüll oder gefährliche Abfälle gemäß den örtlichen, regionalen, nationalen und/oder internationalen Vorschriften entsorgen.

Das Produkt enthält Borsäure, Eisen(II)-sulfat-Heptahydrat (1:1), Dinatrium [N,N'-ethylenbis[N-(carboxymethyl)glycinato]](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON'] cuprat(2-), Zinksulfat (wasserfrei) und 1,2-Benzisothiazolin-3-on.

Siehe Produkt-SDB für zusätzliche Sicherheits- und Gefahrenhinweise.

**VERKAUFSBEDINGUNG****BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE UND HAFTUNGSBESCHRÄNKUNGEN UND RECHTSMITTEL**

Lesen Sie die gesamte Gebrauchsanweisung, die Bedingungen, den Haftungsausschluss und die Haftungsbeschränkungen durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Falls die Bedingungen nicht akzeptabel sind, so verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht und geben Sie stattdessen den ungeöffneten Produktbehälter unverzüglich zurück. Durch die Verwendung dieses Produkts akzeptieren Sie die folgenden Bedingungen, den Haftungsausschluss und die Haftungsbeschränkung.

Wenden Sie sich für technische Informationen an Aquatrols Corporation unter 800-257-7797. Informationen zu den Gehalten und Niveaus an Metallen in diesem Produkt finden Sie im Internet unter www.aapfco.org/metals.html

BEDINGUNGEN: Die Gebrauchsanweisung auf diesem Etikett gilt als zuverlässig und sollte sorgfältig befolgt werden. Es ist jedoch nicht möglich, alle mit der Verwendung dieses Produkts verbundenen Risiken auszuschließen. Unzureichende Leistung oder Verletzung der Kultur, auf die das Produkt aufgetragen wird, kann sich aus dem Auftreten außergewöhnlicher oder ungewöhnlicher Witterungsbedingungen, die Nichtbeachtung der Etikettierungsanweisungen oder der guten Anwendungspraxis ergeben, die alle außerhalb der Kontrolle der Aquatrols Corporation liegen. Darüber hinaus kann die Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen auf dem Etikett zu Leistungseinbußen, Verletzungen von Pflanzen, Tieren, Menschen oder der Umwelt führen. Sie haben durch die Verwendung dieses Produkts alle vorgenannten Risiken übernommen.

GEWÄHRLEISTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS: SOWEIT DIES MIT GELTENDEM RECHT VEREINBAR IST, GIBT AQUATROLS CORPORATION KEINE WEITEREN AUSDRÜCKLICHEN ODER STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GARANTIE ODER ZUSICHERUNGEN JEDLICHER ART BEZÜGLICH DES PRODUKTS AB, EINSCHLIESSLICH KEINER STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GARANTIE DER MARKTGÄNGIGKEIT ODER EIGNUNG FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK, DIE ÜBER DIE AUF DIESEM ETIKETT GEMachten ANGABEN HINAUSGEHEN, UND EINE SOLCHE GARANTIE WIRD GESETZLICH NICHT IMPLIZIERT. Kein Vertreter der Aquatrols Corporation ist berechtigt, über die hierin enthaltenen Garantien hinausgehende Garantien zu geben oder die hierin enthaltenen Garantien zu ändern. SOWEIT DIES MIT GELTENDEM RECHT VEREINBAR IST, lehnt Aquatrols Corporation jegliche Haftung für besondere, zufällige oder Folgeschäden oder Kosten jeglicher Art ab, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf entgangenen Gewinn oder Einkommen, die sich aus der Verwendung oder Handhabung dieses Produkts ergeben.

HAFTUNGSBESCHRÄNKUNG: SOWEIT DIES MIT GELTENDEM RECHT VEREINBAR IST, überschreitet die Entschädigung für jegliche Verluste oder Klagegründe im Zusammenhang mit Verletzungen, Schäden oder der Handhabung bzw. Verwendung dieses Produkts, sei es durch Vertrag, Garantie, unerlaubte Handlung, Fahrlässigkeit, verschuldensunabhängige Haftung oder anderweitig, nicht den gezahlten Kaufpreis oder, nach Wahl der Aquatrols Corporation, den Ersatz des Produkts. Aquatrols ist nicht haftbar und alle Ansprüche gegen Aquatrols werden für spezielle, indirekte, zufällige oder Folgeschäden oder Kosten jeglicher Art, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf, entgangenen Gewinn oder Einkommen, aufgehoben.

**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro es un fertilizante equilibrado de micronutrientes, diseñado para una rápida absorción por parte de la planta.

ES**INSTRUCCIONES**

DÓNDE USARLO:	Base Micro está diseñado para su aplicación durante todo el año en césped deportivo y decorativo, incluidos campos de golf, estadios y terrenos deportivos, pistas de bolos, pistas de tenis y campos de críquet.
DOSIS DE APLICACIÓN:	Aplicar 0,75-1,5 L/ha, diluidos en un máximo de 200-600 L/ha de agua.
ÉPOCA DE APLICACIÓN:	ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SEP OCT NOV DEC

Para maximizar la absorción foliar, evitar la aplicación en temperaturas elevadas. Evitar la aplicación en condiciones de helada o sequía. Base Micro puede mezclarse en el mismo tanque con otros productos de la gama. Puede mezclarse en el mismo tanque con todos los productos humectantes de suelo de Aquatrols. Usar cuando la temperatura del suelo es mayor a 7°C.

Almacenamiento y eliminación

Base Micro debe ser almacenado en un lugar fresco y seco, protegido de la luz solar. Para mantener la calidad del producto, la temperatura de almacenamiento debe mantenerse entre **50°F (10 °C) y 90°F (32 °C)**. Almacenar siempre los productos líquidos en las baldas inferiores y los productos secos en las superiores. No apilar productos paletizados. **Los envases abiertos deben volver a cerrarse para su almacenamiento.** Cumplir estrictamente las indicaciones de almacenamiento de Aquatrols garantiza la eficacia y el rendimiento del producto durante toda su vida útil. Si tiene alguna duda sobre el almacenamiento, la eliminación o la vida útil de su producto Aquatrols, póngase en contacto con su representante local de Aquatrols o llame al 1-856-537-6003.

Indicaciones de peligro y precaución**Peligro**

Nocivo en caso de ingestión.
Puede provocar una reacción alérgica en la piel.
Causa daños oculares graves.
Puede perjudicar la fertilidad. Puede dañar al feto.
Tóxico para los organismos acuáticos, con efectos nocivos duraderos.
Obtener instrucciones especiales antes del uso.
No manipular la sustancia antes de haber leído y comprendido todas las precauciones de seguridad.
Evitar respirar los vapores.
Lávese las manos conienzudamente después de la manipulación.
Evitar su liberación al medio ambiente.
Utilice guantes, ropa de protección, protección ocular y protección facial.
EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llame a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA o a un médico si se encuentra mal.
Enjuagarse la boca.
EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua y jabón.
EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir enjuagando. Llame inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA o a un médico.
En caso de exposición o si se tiene alguna preocupación: Consultar a un médico. Si aparece irritación o sarpullido en la piel: Consultar a un médico.
Recoger el vertido.
Guardar bajo llave.
Eliminar el contenido y el recipiente en un punto de recogida de residuos peligrosos o especiales, de acuerdo con la normativa local, regional, nacional y/o internacional.
El producto contiene ácido bórico; sulfato de hierro(II) heptahidratado (1:1); cuprato disódico de [N,N'-etilenbis(N-(carboximetil)glicinato)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON']; sulfato de zinc (anhidro); 1,2-benzisotiazolin-3-ona.
Consulte la ficha de datos de seguridad del producto para obtener información adicional sobre seguridad y peligros.

**CONDICIÓN DEVENTA
GARANTÍA LIMITADA Y LIMITACIONES DE
RESPONSABILIDAD Y RECURSO**

Antes de utilizar este producto, lea todas las instrucciones de uso, condiciones, exención de garantías y limitaciones de responsabilidad. Si no considera los términos aceptables, no utilice el producto y, en su lugar, devuelva inmediatamente el envase del producto sin abrir. Al utilizar este producto, acepta las siguientes condiciones, exención de garantías y limitaciones de responsabilidad.
Para obtener información técnica, póngase en contacto con Aquatrols Corporation en el 800-257-7797. La información sobre el contenido y los niveles de metales de este producto está disponible en la página de Internet www.aapfco.org/metals.htm.
CONDICIONES: Las instrucciones de uso de esta ficha técnica se consideran fiables y se deben seguir cuidadosamente. Sin embargo, es imposible evitar todos los riesgos asociados con el uso de este producto. Si las prestaciones son insuficientes o se producen daños en el cultivo al que se aplica el producto, puede ser una consecuencia de unas condiciones climáticas extraordinarias o inusuales o del incumplimiento de las instrucciones de la etiqueta o las prácticas recomendadas de aplicación, lo cual está fuera del control de Aquatrols Corporation. Asimismo, si no se respetan las instrucciones de la etiqueta, las prestaciones podrían no ser adecuadas, o podrían ocasionarse daños a otros cultivos, a animales, personas o al medio ambiente. Al utilizar este producto se asumen esos riesgos.
EXENCIÓN DE GARANTÍAS: EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE SEA ACORDE CON LA LEGISLACIÓN APLICABLE, AQUATROLS NO PROCLAMA NINGUNA OTRA DECLARACIÓN NI GARANTÍA DE NINGÚN TIPO, EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA, RELATIVA AL PRODUCTO, COMO GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD O IDONEIDAD PARA NINGÚN FIN EN PARTICULAR, QUE COMPRENDA DECLARACIONES MÁS AMPLIAS QUE LAS INDICADAS EN ESTA ETIQUETA, Y TAL GARANTÍA NO SERÁ IMPLÍCITA POR LEY. Ningún agente de Aquatrols Corporation está autorizado a modificar las garantías aquí contenidas ni a ampliarlas.
EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE SEA ACORDE CON LA LEGISLACIÓN APLICABLE, Aquatrols Corporation declina toda responsabilidad y queda exento de toda reclamación por daños especiales, indirectos, fortuitos o derivados o gastos de cualquier naturaleza, que puede ser la pérdida de beneficios o ingresos, y a toda obligación de cualquier tipo contraída por el comprador con respecto a terceros que surja o tenga relación con la manipulación de este producto.
LIMITACIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD: EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE SEA ACORDE CON LA LEGISLACIÓN APLICABLE, la indemnización por pérdidas o derecho de acción relativo a lesiones, daños o manipulación o uso de este producto, tanto si se recoge en el contrato, la garantía, se trata de un hecho doloso, una negligencia, responsabilidad objetiva u otro, no debe superar el precio de compra pagado o, a criterio de Aquatrols Corporation, la sustitución del producto. Aquatrols no es responsable y queda exenta de toda reclamación formulada contra Aquatrols por daños especiales, indirectos, fortuitos o derivados o gastos de cualquier naturaleza, como puede ser la pérdida de beneficios o ingresos.

**BASE MICRO®****VerdeLNX Base Micro on tasapainoinen hivenravinnelannoite, joka auttaa nopeuttamaan ravinteiden imeytymistä.****FI****KÄYTTÖOHJEET****MISSÄ KÄYTTÄÄ:**

Base Micro soveltuu käytettäväksi ympäri vuoden kaikille hoidetuille urheilukenttien ja muiden alueiden nurmille, mukaan lukien golfkentät, stadion- ja urheilukentät, nurmikeilailukentät, tenniskentät ja kriketkentät.

KÄYTTÖMÄÄRÄ:

Käytä 0,75–1,5 l/ha enintään 200–600 litrassa vettä hehtaaria kohti.

KÄYTTÖAJANKOHTA:

TAMMI HELMI MAALIS HUHTI TOUKU KESÄ HEINÄ ELO SYYS LOKA MARRAS JOULU

Tehosta ravinteiden imeytymistä välttämällä ruiskutusta kuumissa lämpötiloissa. Vältä käyttöä pakkasessa tai kuivuudessa. Base Micro voidaan sekoittaa säiliössä muiden tuotevalikoiman tuotteiden kanssa. Sitä voidaan sekoittaa säiliössä kaikkien Aquatrolsin pinta-aktiivisten aineiden kanssa. Käytettävissä, kun maan lämpötila on yli 7 °C.

Säilytys ja hävittäminen

Base Micro tulee säilyttää viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa suojattuna suoralta auringonvalolta. **10–30 °C:n (50–90 °F)** varastointilämpötila auttaa säilyttämään tuotteen laadun. Säilytä nestemäiset tuotteet aina alemmilla hyllyillä ja kuivat tuotteet yleisillä hyllyillä. Kuormalavoilla olevia tuotteita ei saa pinota päällekkäin. **Avoimet säiliöt on suljettava uudelleen varastointia varten.** Aquatrolsin säilytysohjeiden tarkka noudattaminen varmistaa tehon ja suorituskyvyn tuotteen koko käyttöajan ajan. Jos sinulla on kysyttävää Aquatrols-tuotteen säilytyksestä, hävittämisestä tai käytöstä, ota yhteyttä paikalliseen Aquatrols-edustajaan tai soita numeroon 1-856-537-6003.

Vaara- ja turvalausekkeet**Vaara**

Haitallista nieltynä.
Voi aiheuttaa allergisen ihoreaktion.
Vaurioittaa voimakkaasti silmiä.
Saattaa heikentää hedelmällisyyttä. Voi vaurioittaa sikiötä.
Myrkyllistä vesieläimille pitkäaikaisin vaikutuksen.
Vie erityisohjeet ennen käyttöä.

Älä käsittele ennen kuin kaikki turvallisuuksiohjeet on luettu ja ymmärretty.

Vältä höyryjen hengittämistä.
Pese kädet huolellisesti käsittelyn jälkeen.
Vältä päästämistä ympäristöön.

Käytä suojakäsineitä, suojavaatteita sekä silmä-/kasvosuojaimia.
JOS TUOTETTA ON NIELTY: Soita MYRKYTYSKESKUKSEEN tai lääkärille, jos vointisi on huono.

Huuhtele suu.
JOS TUOTETTA JOUTUU IHOLLE: Pese runsaalla saippualla ja vedellä.

JOS TUOTETTA JOUTUU SILMIIN: Huuhtelevat varovasti vedellä useita minuutteja. Poista mahdolliset piilolinssit, jos se onnistuu helposti. Jatka huuhattelua. Soita välittömästi MYRKYTYSKESKUKSEEN tai lääkärille.

Altistumisen tapahduttua tai jos epäillään altistumista: Hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon.

Jos ilmenee ihoärsytystä tai ihottumaa: Hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon. Valumat on kerättävä.

Säilytä lukittuna.
Sisälto/säiliö on hävitettävä vaarallisen jätteen tai ongelmajätteen keräyspisteeseen paikallisten, alueellisten, kansallisten ja/tai kansainvälisten määräysten mukaisesti.

Tuotteen sisältö: boorihappo, rauta(II)sulfaattiheptahydraatti (1:1), dinatrium[[N,N'-etylenbis(1-[[karboksimetyyli]]glysiinaati)]] (4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON']kupraatti(2-), sinkkisulfaatti (vedetön), 1,2-bentsisotiatsoolin-3-oni

Katso lisätietoja turvallisuudesta ja vaaroista tuotteen käyttöturvallisuustiedotteesta.

**MYNTIEHDOT****RAJOITETTU TAKUU JA VASTUUNRAJOITUKSET JA MUUTOKSENHAKU**

Lue käyttöohjeet, ehdot, takuunrajoitukset ja vastuunrajoitukset kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen käyttöä. Jos ehdot eivät hyväksyttävissä, älä käytä tuotetta ja palauta sen sijaan avamaton tuotestasi välittömästi. Käyttämällä tuotetta hyväksyt seuraavat ehdot, takuunrajoitukset ja vastuunrajoitukset.

Saat tekniset tiedot ottamalla yhteyttä Aquatrols Corporationiin numeroon 800-257-7797. Tiedot tämän aineen metallipitoisuuksista ja -tasosta on saatavilla internetissä osoitteessa www.aapfro.org/metals.html

EHDOT: Tämän etiketin käyttöohjeiden uskotaan olevan luotettavia, ja niitä on noudatettava huolellisesti. On kuitenkin mahdollista poistaa kaikki tämän tuotteen käyttöön liittyviä riskejä. Riittämätön suorituskyky tai vahinko kasveille, joihin tuotetta käytetään, voi johtua poikkeuksellisista tai epätavallisista sääolosuhteista, etiketin ohjeiden noudattamatta jättämisestä tai hyvien levityskäytäntöjen laiminlyönnistä, joista mikään ei ole Aquatrols Corporationin hallinnassa. Etiketin ohjeiden laiminlyönti voi lisäksi aiheuttaa heikon suorituskyvyn, kasvivahingon, tai vahinkoja eläimille, ihmisille tai ympäristölle. Käyttämällä tätä tuotetta otat vastataksesi kaikki tällaiset riskit.

TAKUUNRAJOITUKSET: SOVELLETTAVAA LAKIA NOUDATTAEN AQUATROLS CORPORATION EI ANNA MITÄÄN MUITA TAKUITA TAI ESITYKSIÄ, NIMENOMAISIA TAI EPÄSUORIA, TUOTETTA KOSKIEN, MUKAAN LUKIEN EPÄSUORA TAKUU KAUPPAKELPOISUUDESTA TAI SOPIVUUDESTA TIETTYYN TARKOITUKSEEN, JOTKA KATTAVAT MUUTAKIN KUIN TÄSSÄ ETIKETISSÄ TEHDYT LAUSUNNOT, EIKÄ TÄLLAINEN TAKUU OLE SEURAUSTA LAINSAADANNOSTA. Aquatrols Corporationin edustajalla ei ole lupaa antaa takuita tämän asiakirjan sisältämien takuiden lisäksi tai muuttaa tämän asiakirjan sisältämiä takuita. SOVELLETTAVAA LAKIA NOUDATTAEN Aquatrols Corporation kiistää, ja kaikki vaatimukset poistetaan minkäänlaisesta vastuusta erityisistä, satunnaisista tai välillisistä vahingoista tai minkäänlaisista kuluista, mukaan lukien rajoittumatta voiton tai tulon menetyksen, jotka aiheutuvat tämän tuotteen käytöstä tai käsittelystä.

VASTUUNRAJOITUKSET: SOVELLETTAVAA LAKIA NOUDATTAEN muutoksenhaku mahdollisista menetyksistä tai oikeuskeino liittyen henkilövahinkoihin, vahinkoihin tai tämän tuotteen käsittelyyn tai käyttöön, sopimukseen, takuuseen, vahingonkorvaukseen, laiminlyöntiin, tuotemuksista riippumattoman vastuuseen tai muutoin, ei ylitä ostohintaa tai Aquatrols Corporationin valinnan mukaan tuotteen vaihtoa. Aquatrols ei ole vastuussa, ja kaikki vaateet Aquatrolsia vastaan poistetaan erityisistä, epäsuorista, satunnaisista tai välillisistä vahingoista tai minkäänlaisista kuluista, mukana lukien rajoittumatta, voiton tai tulon menetyksen.

**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro est un engrais équilibré à base de micronutriments, conçu pour une absorption rapide par les plantes.

FR

MODE D'EMPLOI**OÙ L'UTILISER**

Base Micro est conçu pour être appliqué tout au long de l'année sur tous les gazons entretenus de sport et d'agrément, y compris les terrains de golf, les stades et les terrains de sport, les terrains de boules, les courts de tennis et les terrains de cricket.

TAUX D'APPLICATION :

appliquez 0,75 à 1,5 L/ha, dans un maximum de 200 à 600 L/ha d'eau.

PÉRIODE D'APPLICATION :

JAN FÉV MAR AVR MAI JUN JUL AOÛ SEP OCT NOV DÉC

Pour maximiser l'absorption foliaire, évitez de pulvériser à des températures élevées. Évitez les applications en cas de gel ou de sécheresse. Base Micro peut être mélangé en cuve avec d'autres produits de la gamme. Il peut être mélangé en cuve avec tous les produits Aquatrols à base de tensioactifs pour le sol. Utilisez le produit lorsque la température du sol est supérieure à 7 °C.

Stockage et élimination

Base Micro doit être stocké à l'abri de la chaleur et de l'humidité, hors de la lumière solaire directe. Pour maintenir la qualité des produits, la température de stockage doit être comprise entre **50 °F et 90 °F (10 et 32 °C)**. Rangez toujours les produits liquides sur les étagères basses et les produits secs sur les étagères hautes. N'empilez pas de produits en palettes. **Les récipients ouverts doivent être refermés pour le stockage.** Le strict respect des instructions de stockage pour le produit Aquatrols sera garant de l'efficacité et de la performance pendant toute la durée du produit. Si vous avez une question sur le stockage, l'élimination ou la durée de conservation du produit Aquatrols, contactez votre représentant Aquatrols local ou appelez le 1-856-537-6003.

Conseils de prudence et de danger**Danger**

Nocif en cas d'ingestion.
Peut provoquer une réaction allergique cutanée.
Provoque des lésions oculaires graves.
Peut nuire à la fertilité. Peut nuire au fœtus.
Toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, avec des effets néfastes à long terme.
Obtenez des instructions spéciales avant utilisation.
Ne manipulez pas le produit avant de lire et comprendre toutes les précautions de sécurité.
Évitez de respirer les vapeurs.
Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains après manipulation.
Évitez le rejet du produit dans l'environnement.
Portez des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection et une protection des yeux / du visage.
EN CAS D'INGESTION : appelez un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin si vous ne vous sentez pas bien.
Rincez la bouche.
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU : lavez avec beaucoup de savon et d'eau.
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : rincez précautionneusement à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Ôtez les lentilles de contact, le cas échéant, si elles sont faciles à enlever. Continuez à rincer. Appelez immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.
En cas d'exposition ou si concerné : consultez un médecin / recourez à des soins médicaux.
En cas d'irritation ou d'éruption cutanée : consultez un médecin / recourez à des soins médicaux.
Récupérez le produit renversé.
Stockez-le dans un endroit fermé à clé.
Éliminez le contenu / récipient dans un point de collecte des déchets dangereux ou spéciaux, conformément à la réglementation locale, régionale, nationale et/ou internationale.
Le produit contient de l'acide borique, du sulfate de fer (II) (1:1) heptahydraté, du [N,N'-éthylènebis(N-(carboxyméthyl)glycinate)](4)-N,N',O,O',ON,N'cuprate(2-) disodique, du sulfate de zinc (anhydride) et du 1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one.
Consultez la F55 du produit pour avoir d'autres informations sur la sécurité et les dangers.

CONDITION DE VENTE**LIMITATIONS DE RESPONSABILITÉ ET RECOURS**

Lires toutes les directives d'emploi, conditions, clause de non-responsabilité et limitations de responsabilité avant d'utiliser ce produit. Si les conditions ne sont pas acceptables, ne pas utiliser le produit mais renvoyer immédiatement le contenant non ouvert. En utilisant le produit, vous acceptez les conditions, clause de non-responsabilité et limitations de responsabilité suivantes.

Pour des informations techniques, contactez Aquatrols Corporation sur 800-257-7797. Des informations sur le contenu et les niveaux de métaux de ce produit sont disponibles sur Internet à l'adresse suivante : www.aapfco.org/metals.html

CONDITIONS : Les directives d'emploi figurant sur cette étiquette sont considérées fiables et doivent être suivies attentivement. Cependant, il est impossible d'éliminer tous les risques associés à l'utilisation de ce produit. Un rendement insuffisant ou un dommage à la culture sur laquelle le produit est appliqué peut résulter desurvenance de conditions météorologiques extraordinaires ou inhabituelles, du non-respect des directives ou des pratiques d'application appropriées figurant sur l'étiquette, hors du contrôle d'Aquatrols Corporation. En outre, le non-respect des instructions figurant sur l'étiquette peut causer des dommages à d'autres cultures, animaux, hommes ou à l'environnement. Vous assumez tous ces risques en utilisant ce produit.

CLAUDE DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ : DANS LA MESURE DU DROIT APPLICABLE, AQUATROLS CORPORATION NE FAIT AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE OU REPRÉSENTATION DE QUELQUE SORT, EXPLICITE OU IMPLICITE, CONCERNANT LE PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE COMMERCIALISATION OU D'ADEQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, QUI S'ÉTENDENT AU-DELÀ DES DÉCLARATIONS FAITES SUR CETTE ÉTIQUETTE ET AUCUNE GARANTIE NE SERA IMPLICITE PAR LA LOI. Aucun agent d'Aquatrols Corporation n'est autorisé à faire des garanties autres que celles contenues aux présentes ou à modifier les garanties contenues dans le présent document. DANS LA MESURE DU DROIT APPLICABLE, Aquatrols Corporation n'est pas responsable et toutes des demandes sont annulées pour les dommages spéciaux, indirects ou consécutifs ou dépenses de toute nature, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la perte de profit ou de revenu, résultant de l'utilisation ou de la manipulation de ce produit.

LIMITATIONS DE RESPONSABILITÉ : DANS LA MESURE DU DROIT APPLICABLE, le recours pour toute perte ou cause d'action concernant des blessures, des dommages ou la manipulation ou l'utilisation de ce produit, que ce soit contractuel, garantie, délit, négligence, responsabilité stricte ou autre, ne doit pas dépasser le prix d'achat payé ou, chez Aquatrols Corporation election, le remplacement du produit. Aquatrols Corporation n'est pas responsable et toutes les demandes contre Aquatrols sont annulées pour des dommages spéciaux, indirects ou consécutifs ou dépenses de toute nature, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la perte de profit ou de revenu.



Titulaire de l'autorisation :

fitural cooperative, Semences UFA ESPACES VERTS, Erlachstr. 5, 3012 Berne, Tél. : +41 58 433 67 99, www.semencesufa.ch



BASE MICRO®



VerdeLNX Base Micro è un fertilizzante bilanciato a base di micronutrienti, progettato per un rapido assorbimento da parte delle piante.

IT

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

DOVE UTILIZZARLO:	Base Micro è progettato per essere applicato nel corso di tutto l'anno su tutti i tipi di manti erbosi sportivi e per il tempo libero, come campi da golf, stadi e campi sportivi, campi da bocce, campi da tennis e campi da cricket.
DOSAGGIO:	Applicare 0,75-1,5 L/ha in un massimo di 200-600 L/ha di acqua.
TEMPISTICA DI APPLICAZIONE:	GEN FEB MAR APR MAG GIU LUG AGO SET OTT NOV DIC

Per massimizzare l'assorbimento fogliare, evitare di irrorare con temperature elevate. Evitare l'applicazione in condizioni di gelo o siccità. Base Micro è miscelabile con altri prodotti della gamma. Può essere miscelato in vasca con tutti i prodotti tensioattivi del terreno Aquatrols. Utilizzare quando la temperatura del suolo è superiore a 7 °C.

Conservazione e smaltimento

Base Micro deve essere conservato in un luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce solare diretta. Per preservare la qualità del prodotto, le temperature di conservazione devono essere comprese tra **10 °C e 32 °C**. Conservare sempre i prodotti liquidi sugli scaffali inferiori e i prodotti secchi sugli scaffali più alti. Non impilare prodotti pallettizzati. **Risigliare i contenitori aperti destinati alla conservazione.** Il rigoroso rispetto delle linee guida per la conservazione di Aquatrols garantirà efficacia e prestazioni ottimali per l'intera vita del prodotto. In caso di domande sulla conservazione, lo smaltimento o la durata di conservazione del prodotto Aquatrols, contattare il rappresentante Aquatrols locale o telefonare al numero 1-856-537-6003.

Pericoli e consigli di prudenza

Pericolo

Pericoloso se ingerito.
 Può provocare reazione allergica cutanea.
 Provoca gravi danni agli occhi.
 Può nuocere alla fertilità. Può nuocere al feto.
 Tossico per la vita acquatica con effetti di lunga durata.
 Procurarsi istruzioni specifiche prima dell'uso.
 Non maneggiare prima di aver letto e compreso tutte le precauzioni di sicurezza.
 Evitare di respirare i vapori.
 Lavarsi accuratamente le mani dopo l'uso.
 Evitare il rilascio nell'ambiente.
 Indossare guanti protettivi, abbigliamento protettivo, protezioni per gli occhi e il viso.
 SE INGERITO: In caso di malessere, contattare un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico.
 Sciacquare la bocca.
 IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE: Lavare abbondantemente con acqua e sapone.
 IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: Sciacquare accuratamente con acqua per alcuni minuti. Rimuovere eventuali lenti a contatto, se facilmente rimovibili. Continuare a sciacquare. Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico.
 In caso di esposizione o sospetta esposizione: consultare/contattare un medico.
 In caso di irritazione o rash cutaneo: consultare/contattare un medico.
 Raccogliere il materiale fuoriuscito.
 Conservare in un luogo chiuso.
 Smaltire il contenuto/contenitore in un punto di raccolta per rifiuti pericolosi o speciali, in conformità con le normative locali, regionali, nazionali e/o internazionali.
 Il prodotto contiene acido bórico; solfato di ferro (II) (1:1) eptaidrato; disodio [[N,N'-etilene bis[[N-(carbossimetil)glicinato]](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON]]cuprato(2-); solfato di zinco (anidro); 1,2-benzisotiazol-3-one
 Consultare la Scheda di Sicurezza (SDS) del prodotto per ulteriori informazioni sulla sicurezza e sui pericoli.

CONDIZIONI DI VENDITA GARANZIA LIMITATA E LIMITAZIONE DELLA RESPONSABILITÀ E PROVVEDIMENTI

Leggere interamente le istruzioni per l'uso, le condizioni, le esclusioni di garanzie e le limitazioni della responsabilità prima di usare questo prodotto. Se non accettate questi termini, non usate il prodotto e restituitelo immediatamente nel contenitore sigillato. Usando questo prodotto accettate le seguenti condizioni, le esclusioni di garanzie e le limitazioni della responsabilità.

Per informazioni tecniche, contattare Aquatrols Corporation al numero 800-257-7797. Le informazioni riguardanti i contenuti e i livelli dei metalli presenti nel prodotto sono disponibili sul sito www.aapfco.org/metals.html

CONDIZIONI: Le istruzioni per l'uso sull'etichetta dovrebbero essere attendibili e devono essere seguite attentamente. Tuttavia, è impossibile eliminare tutti i rischi associati all'uso di questo prodotto. Un risultato insufficiente o un pregiudizio causato alla coltura sulla quale è stato applicato il prodotto può scaturire da condizioni meteorologiche straordinarie o inusuali, la mancata osservanza delle istruzioni fornite sull'etichetta o l'applicazione non corretta sono al di fuori del controllo di Aquatrols Corporation. In più, la mancata osservanza delle istruzioni può causare un risultato non adeguato, danneggiare la coltura, gli animali o l'ambiente. L'acquirente si assume tutti i rischi usando il prodotto.

ESCLUSIONE DI GARANZIE: NELLA MISURA APPLICABILE DALLA LEGGE, AQUATROLS CORPORATION NON FORNISCE ALCUNA ALTRA GARANZIA O DICHIARAZIONE DI ALCUN GENERE, ESPLICITE OD IMPLICITE, RIGUARDANTE IL PRODOTTO, INCLUSE ALTRE GARANZIE IMPLICITE DI COMMERCIALIZZABILITÀ O IDONEITÀ PER SCOPI PARTICOLARI, CHE SI ESTENDONO OLTRE LE DICHIARAZIONI FATTE SULL'ETICHETTA E NESSUNA GARANZIA DEVE ESSERE IMPLICITA PER LEGGE. Nessun agente di Aquatrols Corporation è autorizzato a fornire garanzie ulteriori rispetto a quelle contenute in questo documento o a modificare le garanzie qui contenute. **NELLA MISURA IN CUI LA LEGGE È APPLICABILE, Aquatrols Corporation nega tutte le richieste o responsabilità di qualsiasi tipo per danni speciali, incidentali o consequenziali o le spese di qualsiasi natura, incluso, ma non solo, la perdita di profitto o dell'utile, dovuta a l'uso o al maneggiamento di questo prodotto.**

LIMITAZIONE DELLA RESPONSABILITÀ: NELLA MISURA IN CUI LA LEGGE È APPLICABILE, i provvedimenti a qualsiasi tipo di perdita o a una controversia relativa a lesioni, danni o al maneggiamento o l'uso del prodotto, sia di natura contrattuale, di una garanzia, illecito civile, negligenza, responsabilità oggettiva, o diversamente, non dovrà essere superiore al prezzo d'acquisto pagato o, secondo la scelta di Aquatrols Corporation, o la sostituzione del prodotto. Aquatrols non sarà responsabile di qualsivoglia accusa contro Aquatrols fatta per danni speciali, incidentali o consequenziali o le spese di qualsiasi natura, incluso, ma non solo, la perdita di profitto o dell'utile.



**BASE MICRO®****VerdeLNX Base Micro is een uitgebalanceerde meststof met micronutriënten, ontworpen voor een snelle opname door planten.****NL****GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING**

WAAR TE GEBRUIKEN:	Base Micro is ontworpen voor gebruik het hele jaar door op alle beheerde sport- en recreatiegrasvelden, waaronder golfbanen, stadions en sportvelden, jeu de boules velden, tennisbanen en cricketvelden.
VERHOUDING TOEPASSING:	Gebruik 0,75-1,5 l/ha vermengd met 200-600 l water per ha.
TUJDSTIP TOEPASSING:	JAN FEB MRT APR MEI JUN JUL AUG SEP OKT NOV DEC

Om de opname door het blad te maximaliseren, dient het spuiten bij hoge temperaturen te worden vermeden. Vermijd toepassen bij vorst of droogte. Base Micro is mengbaar met andere producten uit het assortiment. Het kan in een tank gemengd worden met alle Aquatrols oppervlakteactieve producten. Gebruiken bij een bodemtemperatuur boven 7°C.

Opslag en verwijdering

Base Micro moet bewaard worden op een koele, droge plaats, uit de buurt van direct zonlicht. Voor het behoud van de productkwaliteit moet de bewaartemperatuur tussen de **10°C en 32°C** liggen. Bewaar vloeibare producten altijd op lagere schappen en droge producten op hogere schappen. Product niet stapelen op pallets. **Geopende verpakkingen moeten voor opslag worden gesloten.** Strikte naleving van de richtlijnen voor opslag van Aquatrols garandeert de werkzaamheid en prestaties gedurende de levensduur van het product. Neem bij vragen over de opslag, verwijdering of houdbaarheid van het Aquatrols-product contact op met de plaatselijke Aquatrols-vertegenwoordiger of bel 1-856-537-6003.

Gevenaandauidingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen**Gevaar**

Schadelijk bij inslikken.
Kan een allergische huidreactie veroorzaken.
Veroorzaakt ernstig oogletsel.
Kan de vruchtbaarheid schaden. Kan het ongeboren kind schaden.
Giftig voor in het water levende organismen met langdurige effecten.

Raadpleeg voor gebruik de speciale instructies.
Niet gebruiken voordat alle veiligheidsvoorschriften zijn gelezen en begrepen.
Vermijd het inademen van dampen.
Na gebruik handen grondig wassen.
Voorkom lozing in het milieu.

Draag beschermende handschoenen, beschermende kleding, oogbescherming en gezichtsbescherming.
BU INSLIKKEN: Neem contact op met het Nationaal Vergiftigings Informatie Centrum (NVIC) of een arts als u zich onwel voelt.
Spoel de mond.

BU CONTACT MET DE HUID: Overvloedig wassen met water en zeep.
BU CONTACT MET DE OGEN: Gedurende enkele minuten voorzichtig afspoelen met water. Verwijder contactlenzen, indien aanwezig en gemakkelijk te doen. Blijven spoelen. Neem direct contact op met het Nationaal Vergiftigings Informatie Centrum (NVIC) of een arts.
BU blootstelling of bezorgdheid: Raadpleeg een arts.

Bij huidirritatie of uitslag: Raadpleeg een arts.
Vang gemorste vloeistof op.
In afgesloten ruimte opslaan.
Inhoud en verpakking afvoeren naar een inzamelpunt voor gevaarlijk of bijzonder afval, overeenkomstig de lokale, regionale, nationale en/of internationale regelgeving.

Product bevat boorzuurrijzer(II)sulfaat (1:1) heptahydraat;dinatrium [(N,N'-ethyleenbis[N-(carboxymethyl)glycinato]](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON']cupraat(2-);zinksulfaat (watervrij);1,2-benzisothiazoline-3-one

Zie het veiligheidsinformatieblad voor aanvullende veiligheidsinformatie en risico's.

**VERKOOPSVOORWAARDEM
BEPERKTE WAARBORG, AANSPRAKELIJKHEIDSBEPERKING EN
RECHTSMIDDELEN**

Lees de volledige gebruiksaanwijzing, voorwaarden, disclaimer van garanties en aansprakelijkheidsbeperkingen alvorens dit product te gebruiken. Als de voorwaarden niet acceptabel zijn, gebruik het product dan niet en retourneer onmiddellijk de ongeopende productverpakking onmiddellijk. Door dit product te gebruiken, aanvaardt u de volgende voorwaarden, uitsluiting van garanties en aansprakelijkheidsbeperking.

Neem voor technische informatie contact op met Aquatrols Corporation op 800-257-7797. Informatie over de inhoud en niveaus van metalen in dit product is beschikbaar op internet op www.aapfco.org/metals.html

VOORWAARDEN: De gebruiksaanwijzingen op dit etiket worden verondersteld betrouwbaar te zijn en moeten zorgvuldig worden opgevolgd. Het is echter onmogelijk om alle risico's die gepaard gaan met het gebruik van dit product te elimineren. Ontoereikende prestaties of schade aan het gewas waarop het product wordt toegepast, kunnen het gevolg zijn van het optreden van buitengewone of ongebruikelijke weersomstandigheden, het niet volgen van de etiketrichtingen of goede toepassingspraktijken, die alle buiten de controle van Aquatrols Corporation vallen. Bovendien kan het niet naleven van de aanwijzingen op het etiket leiden tot slechte prestaties, schade aan gewassen, dieren, mensen of het milieu. U hebt al dergelijke risico's overwogen door dit product te gebruiken.

AFSTAND VAN GARANTIES: VOOR ZOVER VERENIGBAAR MET DE TOEPASSELIJKE WETGEVING, VERSTREKT AQUATROLS CORPORATION GEEN ANDERE GARANTIES OF VERKLARINGEN VAN WELKE AARD DAN OOK, EXPLICIET OF IMPLICIET, MET BETREKKING TOT HET PRODUCT, INCLUSIEF GEEN IMPLICIETE GARANTIE VAN VERKOOPBAARHEID OF GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL, DIE VERDER GAAN DAN DE VERKLARINGEN OP DIT ETIKET. EN GEEN DERGELIJKE GARANTIE ZAL DOOR DE WET WORDEN GEIMPLICIEERD. Geen enkele vertegenwoordiger van Aquatrols Corporation is gemachtigd om garanties te geven die verder gaan dan die in dit document of om de hierin opgenomen garanties te wijzigen. **VOOR ZOVER VERENIGBAAR MET DE TOEPASSELIJKE WETGEVING, wijst Aquatrols Corporation alle aansprakelijkheid af voor alle speciale, incidentele of gevolgschade of kosten van welke aard dan ook, inclusief maar niet beperkt tot winstderving of inkomstderving als gevolg van de gebruik of hantering van dit product.**

AANSPRAKELIJKHEIDSBEPERKING: VOOR ZOVER VERENIGBAAR MET DE TOEPASSELIJKE WETGEVING, zal de vergoeding voor verliezen of vorderingsgronden met betrekking tot verwondingen, schade of de behandeling of het gebruik van dit product, hetzij in contract, garantie, onrechtmatige daad, nalatigheid, strikte aansprakelijkheid of anderszins, de aankoopprijs of, naar keuze van Aquatrols Corporation, de vervanging van het product zijn. Aquatrols is niet aansprakelijk en alle claims tegen Aquatrols worden afgewezen voor speciale, indirecte, incidentele of gevolgschade of kosten van welke aard dan ook, inclusief, maar niet beperkt tot, winstderving of inkomstderving.



BASE MICRO®

VerdeLNX Base Micro er en balansert mikronæringsgjødning, utviklet for raskt opptak i planten.

NO



BRUKSANVISNING

BRUKSOMRÅDER:	Base Micro er utviklet for helårsbruk på alle typer pleiet idretts- og parkgress, inkludert golfbaner, stadioner og idrettsbaner, bowlingbaner, tennisbaner og cricketanlegg.
BLANDINGSFORHOLD FOR PÅFØRING:	Bruk 0,75–1,5 L/ha i maksimalt 200–600 L vann per hektar.
PÅFØRINGSTIDSPUNKT:	JAN FEB MAR APR MAI JUN JUL AUG SEP OKT NOV DES

For å maksimere opptaket gjennom bladverket, unngå sprøyting ved høye temperaturer. Unngå spraying ved frost eller tørke. Base Micro kan blandes i tank sammen med andre produkter i sortimentet. Det kan blandes i tank sammen med alle Aquatrols jordforbedringsmidler. Brukes når temperaturen i jorda er over 7 °C.

Lagring og avhending

Base Micro skal lagres tørt og ikke i direkte sollys. For å opprettholde produktkvaliteten, skal lagringstemperaturen være mellom **50 °F og 90 °F (10 °C og 32 °C)**. Flytende produkter skal alltid lagres på de nederste hyllene, og tørre produkter på de øverste hyllene. Ikke stable pallplasserte produkter. **Åpne beholdere skal forsegles igjen for lagring.** Korrekt lagring i tråd med Aquatrols retningslinjer vil sikre produktets effekt og ytelse gjennom hele holdbarhetsperioden. Ved spørsmål angående lagring, avhending eller holdbarhet for Aquatrols-produkter, kontakt din lokale Aquatrols-representant eller ring +1 856 537 6003.

Fare- og sikkerhetsinformasjon

Fare

Skadelig ved svelging.
Kan forårsake en allergisk hudreaksjon.
Forårsaker alvorlig øyeskade.
Kan skade fruktbarheten. Kan skade fosteret.
Giftig for vannlevende organismer med langvarig effekt.
Skaff spesielle instruksjoner for bruk
Må ikke håndteres for alle sikkerhetstiltakene er lest og forstått.
Unngå å innandå damp eller tåke.
Vask hendene grundig etter håndtering av produktet.
Unngå miljøutslipp.
Bruk egnede vernehansker, verneklær, øyevern og ansiktsvern.
VED SVELGING: Ring GIFTINFORMASJONEN eller lege hvis du føler deg uvel.
Skyll munnen.
HVIS PÅ HUDEN: Vask med mye såpe og vann.
DERSOM I ØYNE: Skyll forsiktig med vann i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, dersom dette er mulig uten vanskeligheter. Fortsett å skylle. Ring GIFTINFORMASJONEN eller lege umiddelbart.
DERSOM EKSPONERT eller bekymring: Oppsøk lege.
Ved hudirritasjon eller utslett: Oppsøk lege.
Samle opp søl.
Lagres innelåst.
Innhold og beholdere leveres til mottak for farlig avfall eller spesialavfall, i samsvar med lokale, regionale, nasjonale og/eller internasjonale bestemmelser.
Produktet inneholder: Borsyre; Jern(II)sulfat (1:1) heptahydrat; Dinatrium [[N,N'-etylenbis[N-(karboksymetyl)glycinato]](4-)-N,N',O,O',ON,ON']cuprat(2-); Sinksulfat (vannfri); 1,2-benzisotiazolin-3-one
Se produktets sikkerhetsdatablad (SDS) for mer informasjon om sikkerhet og farer.

SALGSBETINGELSER

BEGRENSET GARANTI OG BEGRENSNINGER FOR ANSVAR OG RETTSMIDLER

Les hele bruksveiledning, vilkår, garantfraskrivelse og ansvarsbegrensninger for dette produktet brukes. Dersom betingelsene ikke er akseptable må produktet ikke brukes, men i stedet returneres i uåpnet beholder umiddelbart. Ved å bruke dette produktet, godtar du følgende vilkår, garantfraskrivelse og ansvarsbegrensninger.

For teknisk informasjon, kontakt Aquatrols Corporation på 800-257-7797. Informasjon om innholdet og nivået av metaller i dette produktet er tilgjengelig på internett, på www.aapco.org/metals.html

FORBEREDELSE: Brukerveiledningen på denne etiketten er antatt å være pålitelig, og bør følges nøye. Det er imidlertid umulig å eliminere all risiko forbundet med bruk av dette produktet. Utilstrekkelig ytelse eller skade på avling som produktet anvendes på kan oppstå grunnnet ekstraordinære eller uvanlige værforhold, forsømmelse i å følge etikettens veiledninger eller gode påføringsmetoder, som alle er utenfor Aquatrols Corporations kontroll. I tillegg kan forsømmelse i å følge etikettens veiledninger føre til dårlig ytelse, skade på avling, dyr, mennesker eller miljøet. Du påtok deg alle slike risikoer ved å bruke dette produktet.

ANSVARSFRAKRIVELSE FOR GARANTIER: TIL DEN GRAD DET SAMSVARER MED GJELDENDE LOV, GIR AQUATROL'S CORPORATION INGEN ANDRE GARANTIER ELLER REPRESENTASJONER AV NOEN TYPE, UTTRYKT ELLER IMPLISERT, ANGÅENDE PRODUKTET, INKLUDERT SALGBARHETSGARANTI ELLER EGNETHET FOR NOE SPISELT FORMÅL, SOM GÅR UT OVER ERKLÆRINGENE PÅ DENNE ETIKETTEN, OG INGEN SLIK GARANTI SKAL VÆRE IMPLISERT VED LOV. Ingen agenter for Aquatrols Corporation er autorisert til å gi noen garantier ut over de heri, eller å endre garantiene heri. TIL DEN GRAD DET SAMSVARER MED GJELDENDE LOV, fraskriver Aquatrols Corporation seg alle krav og alt ansvar for noen spesielle, tilfældige eller følgeskader eller utgifter av noen type, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til, tap av profit eller inntekt, som oppstår fra bruk eller håndtering av dette produktet.

ANSVARSBEGRENSNING: TIL DEN GRAD DET SAMSVARER MED GJELDENDE LOV skal rettsmiddelet for ethvert tap eller saksgrunnlag relatert til skader, erstatning eller håndtering eller bruk av dette produktet, uansett om det er i kontrakt, garanti, forvoldt skade, objektivt ansvar eller annet, ikke overskride betalt kjøpspris, eller, etter Aquatrols Corporations valg, erstatning av produktet. Aquatrols skal ikke være ansvarlige, og alle krav mot Aquatrols er avstått for spesielle, indirekte, tilfældige eller følgeskader eller utgifter av noen type, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til, tap av profit eller inntekt.



**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro to zbilansowany nawóz
mikroelementowy opracowany z myślą o szybkim
wchłanianiu przez rośliny.

PL**SPOSÓB UŻYCIA**

GDZIE UŻYWAĆ:	Preparat Base Micro jest przeznaczony do stosowania przez cały rok na wszystkich pielęgnowanych murawach sportowych i rekreacyjnych włącznie z polami golfowymi, stadionami i boiskami do sportów, murawami do gry w kręgle, kortami tenisowymi i boiskami do krykieta.
DAWKOWANIE:	Stosować 0,75–1,5 l/ha w maks. 200–600 l/ha wody.
CZAS STOSOWANIA:	STY LU MAR KWIE MAJ CZE LIP SIE WRZ PAZ LIS GRU

Abymaksymalizować pobieranie produktu przez liście, unikać rozpylania przy wysokich temperaturach. Unikać stosowania na mrozie lub podczas suszy. Base Micro nadaje się do mieszanek zbiornikowych z innymi produktami z oferty. Preparat można mieszać ze wszystkimi środkami powierzchniowo czynnymi w glebie marki Aquatrols. Stosować, gdy temperatura gruntu przekracza 7°C.

Przechowywanie i użycia

Base Micro należy przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, chroniąc przed bezpośrednimi promieniami słonecznymi. Aby utrzymać jakość produktu, temperatura przechowywania powinna mieścić się w przedziale od **10°C do 32°C**. Produktu płynne należy zawsze przechowywać na dolnych półkach, a produkty suche na górnych. Nie układać w stosy palet z produktem. **Otwarte pojemniki muszą zostać ponownie uszczelnione przed przechowywaniem.** Ścisłe trzymanie się wytycznych firmy Aquatrols dotyczących przechowywania zapewni skuteczność i utrzymanie właściwości użytkowych przez cały okres użytkowania produktu. W razie pytań dotyczących przechowywania, użycia lub okresu trwałości produktu formy Aquatrols prosimy o kontakt z miejscowym przedstawicielem Aquatrols lub o telefon pod numer 1-856-537-6003.

Zwroty wskazujące zagrożenie i środki ostrożności**Niebezpieczeństwo**

Działą szkodliwie po połknięciu.
Może powodować reakcję alergiczną skóry.
Powoduje poważne uszkodzenie oczu.
Może działać szkodliwie na płodność. Może działać szkodliwie na dziecko w łonie matki.
Działą toksycznie na organizmy wodne, powodując długotrwałe skutki.
Przed użyciem zapoznać się ze specjalnymi środkami ostrożności.
Nie używać przed przeczytaniem ze zrozumieniem wszystkich informacji dotyczących bezpieczeństwa.

Unikać wdychania par.
Dokładnie umyć ręce po kontakcie z produktem.
Unikać uwalniania do środowiska naturalnego.
Stosować rękawice ochronne, odzież ochronną, ochronę oczu/twarzy.
W PRZYPADKU POŁKNIECIA: W przypadku złego samopoczucia skontaktować się z OŚRODKIEM ZATRUC lub lekarzem.

Wypłukać usta.
W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU ZE SKÓRĄ: Umyć dużą ilością wody i mydła.
W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Ostrożnie płukać wodą przez kilka minut.
Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są obecne i można je łatwo usunąć. Nadal płukać.
Natychmiast skontaktować się z OŚRODKIEM ZATRUC lub lekarzem.

W przypadku narażenia lub styczności: Zasięgnąć porady lekarskiej / zgłosić się pod opiekę lekarza.

W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia skóry lub wysypki: Zasięgnąć porady lekarskiej / zgłosić się pod opiekę lekarza.
Zebrać wykieś.

Przechowywać pod zamknięciem.
Zawartość/pojemnik usuwać do punktu zbiórki odpadów niebezpiecznych lub specjalnych zgodnie z miejscowymi, regionalnymi, krajowymi i/lub międzynarodowymi przepisami.

Produkt zawiera kwas borowy; siarczan żelaza (II) (1:1) heptahydrat; disodium [[N, N'-etylenbis[[N- (karboksymetylo) glikolato]] (4-N, N', O, O', ON, ON'] miedźian (2-); siarczan cynku (bezwodny); 1,2-benzotiozoliol-3-on.

Dodatkowe informacje związane z bezpieczeństwem i zagrożeniami można znaleźć na karcie charakterystyki produktu.

**WARUNKI SPRZEDAŻY — OGRANICZONA GWARANCJA, OGRANICZENIE ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI ORAZ ŚRODKI ZARADCZE**

Przed użyciem niniejszego produktu należy przeczytać w całości Instrukcję użycia, Warunki, Ograniczoną gwarancję oraz Ograniczenia odpowiedzialności. W przypadku braku zgody na warunki nie należy używać produktu, ale natychmiast zwrócić nieotwartą pojemnik z produktem. Użycie niniejszego produktu oznacza zgodę na poniższe Warunki, Ograniczoną gwarancję oraz Ograniczenia odpowiedzialności. W sprawie informacji technicznych należy się kontaktować z Aquatrols Corporation pod numerem 800-257-7797. Informacje dotyczące zawartości metali w niniejszym produkcie są dostępne w internecie pod adresem www.aapfc.org/metals.html

WARUNKI: Instrukcja użycia zamieszczona na tej etykiecie jest uważana za wiarygodną i należy jej dokładnie przestrzegać. Jednak nie jest możliwe wyeliminowanie wszelkich zagrożeń powiązanych ze stosowaniem niniejszego produktu. Skuteczność produktu może być niewystarczająca lub mogą nastąpić szkody dotyczące upraw, do których produkt został zastosowany, w wyniku wystąpienia nadzwyczajnych lub wyjątkowych warunków pogodowych, niezastosowania się do wskazówek podanych na etykiecie lub do dobrych praktyk stosowania; wszystkie te czynniki są niezależne od sprzedaży. Ponadto niezastosowanie się do wskazówek podanych na etykiecie może spowodować niewłaściwe działanie produktu, szkody dotyczące upraw, zwierząt, ludzi lub środowiska. Użycie produktu oznacza przyjęcie takiego ryzyka.

OGRANICZENIE GWARANCJI: W ZAKRESIE ZGODNYM Z WŁAŚCIWYMI PRZEPISAMI PRAWA, AQUATROLS CORPORATION NIE UDZIELA ŻADNYCH INNYCH GWARANCJI ANI ZAPEWNIENI JAKIEGOKOLWIEK RODZAJU, WYRĄŻNYCH LUB DOROZUMIANYCH, W ODNIESIENIU DO PRODUKTU, W TYM ŻADNEJ DOROZUMIANEJ GWARANCJI WARTOŚCI HANDLOWEJ LUB PRZYDATNOŚCI DO JAKIEGOKOLWIEK OKREŚLONEGO CELU POZA OŚWIADCZENIAMI ZAWARTYMI W NINIEJSZEJ ETYKIECIE I ŻADNA TAKĄ GWARANCJĄ NIE MOŻE BYĆ WPROWADZONA NA MOCY PRAWA. Żaden przedstawiciel Aquatrols Corporation nie jest upoważniony do udzielania jakichkolwiek gwarancji poza określonymi tutaj ani do modyfikowania gwarancji określonych tutaj. W ZAKRESIE ZGODNYM Z WŁAŚCIWYMI PRZEPISAMI PRAWA, Aquatrols Corporation zrzeka się odpowiedzialności, a wszelkie roszczenia w tym zakresie będą oddalone, za wszelkie specjalne, przypadkowe lub wynikowe straty lub koszty, o dowolnym charakterze, w tym między innymi za utratę zysków lub przychodów, wynikające z obchodzenia się z produktem lub zastosowania niniejszego produktu.

OGRANICZENIE ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI: W ZAKRESIE ZGODNYM Z WŁAŚCIWYMI PRZEPISAMI PRAWA, środki zaradcze w odniesieniu do jakichkolwiek strat lub przyczyn działań dotyczących obrażeń, szkód, obchodzenia się z tym produktem lub jego używania, w oparciu o umowę, gwarancję, delikt, zaniedbanie, bezpośrednią odpowiedzialność lub na innych zasadach, nie mogą przekroczyć zapłaconej ceny nabycia lub – według uznania Aquatrols Corporation – produktu zastępczego. Aquatrols zrzeka się odpowiedzialności, a wszelkie roszczenia w tym zakresie będą oddalone, za wszelkie specjalne, pośrednie, przypadkowe lub wynikowe straty lub koszty, o dowolnym charakterze, w tym między innymi za utratę zysków lub przychodów.

**BASE MICRO®**

O VerdeLNX Base Micro é um fertilizante equilibrado de micronutrientes, concebido para uma rápida absorção pelas plantas.

PT**INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO**

ONDE UTILIZAR:	O Base Micro foi desenvolvido para aplicação durante todo o ano em relvados desportivos e de lazer, incluindo estádios, relvados para jogar bocha, campos desportivos, de golfe, de ténis e de críquete.
DOSE DE APLICAÇÃO:	Aplicar 0,75 a 1,5 l/ha, diluído em 200 a 600 l/ha de água, no máximo.
CALENDÁRIO DE APLICAÇÃO:	JAN FEB MAR ABR MAI JUN JUL AGO SET OUT NOV DEZ

Para maximizar a absorção foliar, evite pulverizar em condições de temperaturas elevadas. Evite aplicações em caso de geada ou seca. O Base Micro pode ser misturado com outros produtos da gama. Pode ser misturado com todos os produtos surfactantes para solos da Aquatrols. Utilizar quando a temperatura do solo for superior a 7 °C.

Armazenamento e eliminação

O Base Micro deve ser armazenado num local fresco e seco, protegido da luz solar direta. Para manter a qualidade do produto, a temperatura de armazenamento deve situar-se entre **10 °C e 32 °C**. Armazene sempre os produtos líquidos nas prateleiras inferiores e os produtos secos nas prateleiras superiores. Não empilhar produtos paletizados. **Os recipientes abertos devem ser devidamente fechados para armazenamento.** O cumprimento rigoroso das orientações de armazenamento da Aquatrols garante a eficácia e o desempenho do produto durante toda a sua vida útil. Se tiver dúvidas sobre o armazenamento, eliminação ou prazo de validade do seu produto Aquatrols, contacte o representante local da Aquatrols ou ligue para 1-856-537-6003.

Indicações de perigo e precauções**Perigo**

Nocivo em caso de ingestão.
Pode provocar uma reação alérgica cutânea.
Provoca danos oculares graves.
Pode prejudicar a fertilidade. Pode prejudicar o feto.
Tóxico para a vida aquática com efeitos prolongados.
Obtenha instruções específicas antes da utilização.
Não manusear antes de ler e compreender todas as precauções de segurança.
Evite inalar os vapores.
Lave bem as mãos após a utilização.
Evite a libertação para o ambiente.
Use luvas e roupa de proteção, e proteção ocular e facial.
EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: Contacte um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS ou um médico em caso de indisposição.
Enxaguar a boca.
EM CASO DE CONTACTO COM A PELE: Lavar com bastante água e sabão.
EM CASO DE CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: Enxague cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Remova as lentes de contacto, caso as esteja a usar e seja fácil fazê-lo. Continue a enxaguar. Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS ou um médico.
Em caso de exposição ou se tiver alguma preocupação: Procure aconselhamento ou assistência médica.
Se ocorrer irritação ou erupção cutânea: Procure aconselhamento ou assistência médica.
Recolher o produto derramado.
Guardar em local fechado.
Elimine o conteúdo e o recipiente num ponto de recolha de resíduos perigosos ou especiais, em conformidade com a legislação local, regional, nacional e/ou internacional.
O produto contém ácido bórico; sulfato de ferro (II) (1:1) heptahidratado; dissódico [[N,N'-etilenobis[N-(carboximetil)glicinato]](4)-N,N',O,O',ON',ON'] cuprato (2-); sulfato de zinco (anidro); 1,2-benzisotiazolin-3-ona.
Consulte a Ficha de dados de segurança (SDS) do produto para informações adicionais sobre segurança e perigos.

**CONDIÇÕES DE VENDA — GARANTIA LIMITADA E LIMITAÇÕES DE RESPONSABILIDADE E RECURSOS JUDICIAIS**

Por favor, leia as Instruções de Uso, Condições, Exclusão de Garantias e Limitação de Responsabilidades na sua totalidade, antes de utilizar este produto. Se os termos e condições de venda não lhe parecerem aceitáveis, não utilize este produto, e proceda imediatamente à sua devolução, sem o abrir. Ao utilizar este produto, o comprador/ utilizador manifesta a sua aceitação das Condições, Exclusão de Garantias e Limitação de Responsabilidades.

Para obter informação técnica sobre o produto, contactar Aquatrols Corporation através do telefone 800-257-7797. A informação sobre os conteúdos e níveis de metais deste produto está disponível em Internet, no endereço www.aapco.org/metals.html
CONDIÇÕES: As indicações de utilização que figuram nesta etiqueta são tidas como corretas, e devem ser seguidas cuidadosamente. No entanto, é impossível eliminar todos os riscos associados à utilização deste produto. Os resultados insuficientes, ou quaisquer danos provocados em colheitas às quais se aplica o produto podem resultar da ocorrência de condições climatológicas extraordinárias ou inusuais, do incumprimento das recomendações da etiqueta e de uma aplicação correta, situando-se todas estas circunstâncias fora do controlo de Aquatrols Corporation. Adicionalmente, o incumprimento das instruções da etiqueta pode levar a um mau desempenho do produto, e causar danos a outras colheitas, animais, pessoas e ao meio ambiente. O comprador/utilizador assume os riscos acima referidos ao utilizar este produto.

EXCLUSÃO DE GARANTIAS: NA MEDIDA PERMITIDA PELA LEGISLAÇÃO APLICÁVEL, AQUATROLS CORPORATION NÃO OFERECE QUAISQUER GARANTIAS NEM ASSUME QUAISQUER RESPONSABILIDADE, DE MODO EXPRESSO OU IMPLÍCITO, RELATIVAS AO PRODUTO, INCLUINDO QUALQUER GARANTIA DE COMERCIALIZAÇÃO OU DE ADEQUAÇÃO A QUALQUER PROPÓSITO PARTICULAR, E NENHUM TIPO DE GARANTIA PODE SER INFERIDO DA LEGISLAÇÃO SOBRE ESTA MATÉRIA. Nenhum agente ou representante de Aquatrols Corporation está autorizado a oferecer quaisquer garantias para além das aqui mencionadas, ou a modificar as garantias referidas neste documento. **NA MEDIDA PERMITIDA PELA LEGISLAÇÃO APLICÁVEL,** Aquatrols Corporation rejeita quaisquer reclamações ou responsabilidades por quaisquer danos e/ou prejuízos, acidentais ou consequentes, de qualquer tipo, incluindo, entre outros, perda de rendimentos ou lucros, derivados da utilização e/ou manuseamento deste produto.

LIMITAÇÃO DE GARANTIA: NA MEDIDA PERMITIDA PELA LEGISLAÇÃO APLICÁVEL, a compensação por quaisquer perdas ou reclamações relativas a lesões, danos ou ao manuseamento deste produto, nos termos de qualquer contrato, garantia, ato ilícito, negligência, ou qualquer outra responsabilidade, nunca poderá exceder o preço de compra do produto, ou, segundo decida Aquatrols Corporation, a substituição do produto. Aquatrols rejeita quaisquer responsabilidades, e quaisquer reclamações ou ações judiciais, por quaisquer danos e/ou prejuízos, acidentais ou consequentes, de qualquer tipo, incluindo, entre outros, perda de rendimentos ou lucros.

**BASE MICRO®**

VerdeLNX Base Micro är ett balanserat mikronäringsgödningsmedel, utformat för snabb upptagning av växterna.

SV

BRUKSANVISNING

VAR OCH NÄR DET SKA ANVÄNDAS:	Base Micro är avsett för användning året runt på alla typer av idrotts- och rekreationsgräsmattor, inklusive golfbanor, stadion- och idrottsplaner, bowlingbanor, tennisbanor och cricketplaner.
DOSERING::	Applcera 0,75–1,5 l/ha i högst 200–600 l/ha vatten.
APPLICERINGSTIDPUNKT:	JAN FEB MAR APR MAJ JUN JUL AUG SEP OKT NOV DEC

För att maximera upptaget via bladverket, undvik sprutning vid höga temperaturer. Undvik applicering vid frost eller torka. Base Micro kan blandas i tanken med andra produkter i sortimentet. Det kan blandas i tanken med alla Aquatrols jordytaktiva produkter. Använd när marktemperaturen är över 7°C.

Förvaring och bortskaffning

Base Micro ska förvaras svalt och torrt, och bör hållas borta från direkt solljus. För att garantera produktens kvalitet måste den förvaras i mellan 50°F (10°C) och 90°F (32°C). Förvara alltid produkter i vätskeform på de nedre hyllorna och torra produkter på de högre hyllorna. Stapla inte produkter på pall. Öppna behållare måste återförslutas innan de förvaras. Aquatrols förvaringsinstruktioner måste följas nog för att produkten ska fungera som den ska under dess förväntade livslängd. Om du har några frågor om att förvara och bortskaffa din produkt från Aquatrols, eller dess hållbarhetstid, kontakta du din lokala representant för Aquatrols eller ringer 1-856-537-6003.

Risk- och försiktighetsföreskrifter**Fara**

Skadligt vid förtäring.
Kan orsaka allergisk hudreaktion.
Orsakar svåra ögonskador.
Kan skada fortplantningsförmågan. Kan skada det ofödda barnet.
Giftigt för vattenlevande organismer med långtidseffekter.
Skaffa särskilda anvisningar före användning.
Hantera inte produkten förrän alla säkerhetsföreskrifter har lästs och förståtts.
Undvik att andas in ånga/spray.
Tvätta händerna nog efter hantering.
Undvik utsläpp till miljön.
Använd skyddshandskar, skyddskläder, ögonskydd, ansiktsskydd.
VID FÖRTÄRING: Ring GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRALEN eller en läkare om du mår dåligt.
Skölj munnen.
VID HUDKONTAKT: Tvätta med rikligt med vatten och tvål.
VID ÖGONKONTAKT: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta ur kontaktlinserna, om du bär sådana och det går lätt att göra. Fortsätt skölja.
Ring omedelbart GIFTINFORMATIONSCENTRALEN eller en doktor/läkare.
VID exponering eller oro: Sök läkarhjälp.
VID hudirritation eller utslag: Sök läkarhjälp.
Förvaras inlåst.
Avfallshantera innehåll och behållare på en samlingsplats för farligt eller särskilt avfall i enlighet med lokala, regionala, nationella och/eller internationella bestämmelser.
Produkten innehåller borsyvärsämn(I) sulfat (1:1) heptahydrat; dinatrium[[N,N'-etylenbis(N-(karboxymetyl)glycinat]](4)-N,N,N',O,O',ON,ON]]kuprat(2)-; zinksulfat (vattenfritt); 1,2-bensisotiazolin-3-ett.
Se produktens säkerhetsdatablad (SDS) för ytterligare säkerhets- och riskinformation.

**FÖRSÄLJNINGSVILLKOR
GARANTI OCH BEGRÄNSNING AV ANSVAR OCH
ATTGÄRD**

Läs hela bruksanvisningen, villkoren samt garanti- och ansvarsfriskrivningen innan du använder produkten. Om villkoren är godtagbara, använd inte produkten utan returnera den öppnade produktförpackningen omedelbart. Genom att använda den här produkten, godtar du följande villkor och garanti- och ansvarsfriskrivning.

För teknisk information, kontakta du Aquatrols Corporation på 800-257-7797. Information om innehållet och metallnivåerna i denna produkt finns på internet på www.aapfco.org/metals.html.
VILLKOR: Anvisningarna på denna etikett förmodas vara pålitliga och måste följas nog. Dock är det omöjligt att utesluta alla risker förknippade med denna typ av produkt. Otillräckliga resultat eller skador på grödor på vilka produkten används kan orsakas av extrema eller ovanliga väderförhållanden, underlåtenhet att följa anvisningarna på produktens märkning eller korrekta appliceringsmetoder, vilka alla är utom Aquatrols Corporations kontroll. Dessutom kan underlåtenhet att följa anvisningarna på etiketten orsaka otillräckliga resultat. Skada på grödor, djur, människor eller miljön. Du är ansvarig för alla sådana risker förknippade med produkten.

GARANTIFRISKRIVNING: I DEN MÅN SOM LAGEN TILLÄTER, GER AQUATROLS CORPORATION INGA GARANTIER ELLER REPRESENTATIONER AV NÅGOT SLAG, VARKEN UTTRYCKLIGA ELLER UNDERFÖRSTÄDDA, AVSEENDE PRODUKTEN, INKLUSIVE UNDERFÖRSTÄDDA GARANTIER OM SÄJBARHET ELLER LÄMPLIGHET FÖR NÅGOT SÄRSKILT SYFTE, UTÖVER UTTALANDENA PÅ DENNA ETIKETT OCH INGA SÅDANA UNDERFÖRSTÄDDA GARANTIER SKA GES ENLIGT LAG. Inga av Aquatrols Corporations agenter är behöriga att ge några garantier utöver de som anges här eller att modifiera garantierna här. I DEN MÅN SOM LAGEN TILLÄTER, fransäger sig Aquatrols Corporation alla krav och allt ansvar för särskilda, oavsiktliga och sekundära skador och kostnader av något slag, inklusive men ej begränsat till förlust av vinst eller inkomst på grund av användningen eller hanteringen av denna produkt.
ANSVARSBEGRÄNSNING: I DEN MÅN SOM LAGEN TILLÄTER, kommer ersättningen för eventuella förluster eller yrkanden avseende personskadorna, egendomsskadorna eller hanteringen av denna produkt, oavsett om de uppstår i samband med kontrakt, garantier, civilrätt, underlåtenhet, strikt ansvar eller annat, inte att överstiga inköpspriset eller kommer att, efter Aquatrols Corporations godtycke, utgöras av en ersättningsprodukt. Aquatrols är inte ansvarigt för och alla krav mot Aquatrols avstås från för särskilda, indirekta, oavsiktliga eller sekundära skador eller kostnader av alla slag, inklusive men ej begränsat till förlust av vinst eller inkomst.



